# **JP \$40.00 1041**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Internet Business Information Group	08/06/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paul V. Morinville
Street Address:	1380 FM 3405
City:	Georgetown
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78628

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10417929

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)306-9952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-306-9200

Email: mberrier@texasip.com

Correspondent Name: Mark L. Berrier

Address Line 1: 3811 Bee Caves Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IBIG1110-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark L. Berrier

Total Attachments: 1

source=IBIG-PM assignment 1110-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019661 FRAME: 0804

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by **Internet Business Information Group**, having a principal business address at 2301 Tower Drive, Austin, Texas 78703 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns an invention entitled **Business Process Nesting Method and Apparatus**, for which an application for United States Patent was filed on April 17, 2003 and assigned application number 10/417,929; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes itself to be the sole owner of the invention, including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other applications ("Applications") claiming said Invention, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention, in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to **Paul V. Morinville** of Georgetown, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications and said Patents, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and/or its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

Signature:	All the	
Name:	PANE MORINVILLE	
Title:	President	
Date:	8-6-07	

RECORDED: 08/07/2007

PATENT REEL: 019661 FRAME: 0805